

**UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2012**

Part - I

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2012	Quarter Ended 30/09/2012	Quarter Ended 31/12/2011	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2012	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2011	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2012
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income From Operations						
	(a) Net Sales / Incomes from Operations (Net of Duties and Levies)	39,066.22	38,046.52	34,221.77	116,187.90	101,194.99	142,413.76
	(b) Other Operating Income	200.93	215.38	340.03	711.21	719.46	1,047.03
	Total Income from operations (Net)	39,267.15	38,261.90	34,561.80	116,899.11	101,914.45	143,460.79
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	15,520.88	15,508.33	13,287.77	47,076.04	39,585.92	55,479.50
	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	9,756.13	9,509.28	10,608.35	29,536.73	26,009.88	35,266.66
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(691.53)	(1,401.95)	(3,040.67)	(3,593.83)	(4,378.42)	(3,020.64)
	(d) Employees benefit expense	2,544.00	2,514.54	2,284.93	7,595.52	6,734.89	9,002.27
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	1,075.00	1,147.37	1,059.76	3,360.97	2,982.16	4,047.77
	(f) Other expenses	9,282.86	8,763.74	7,890.30	26,254.22	22,901.82	31,812.50
	Total Expenses	37,487.34	36,041.31	32,090.44	110,229.65	93,836.25	132,588.06
3	Profit from Operations before Other income, Finance Cost and Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,779.81	2,220.59	2,471.36	6,669.46	8,078.20	10,872.73
4	Other Income	88.45	70.69	17.08	191.20	125.42	248.20
5	Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,868.26	2,291.28	2,488.44	6,860.66	8,203.62	11,120.93
6	Finance Cost	1,121.33	946.65	828.89	3,200.24	2,887.19	4,015.50
7	Profit from ordinary activities after finance costs and but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	746.93	1,344.63	1,659.55	3,660.42	5,316.43	7,105.43
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7-8)	746.93	1,344.63	1,659.55	3,660.42	5,316.43	7,105.43
10	Tax Expense	202.35	375.27	302.88	1,020.84	1,191.51	1,545.14
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after Tax (9-10)	544.58	969.36	1,356.67	2,639.58	4,124.92	5,560.29
12	Extra Ordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit for the Year (11-12)	544.58	969.36	1,356.67	2,639.58	4,124.92	5,560.29
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per Share)	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25	1,492.25
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						38,952.21
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)						
	(a) Basic and diluted EPS before exceptional Item for the period (₹)	3.65	6.50	9.09	17.69	27.64	37.26
	(b) Basic and diluted EPS after exceptional Item for the period (₹)	3.65	6.50	9.09	17.69	27.64	37.26

Part - II

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2012	Quarter Ended 30/09/2012	Quarter Ended 31/12/2011	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2012	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2011	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2012
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public Shareholding:						
	(a) Number of shares	5,642,140	5,642,140	5,815,140	5,642,140	5,815,140	5,642,140
	(b) Percentage of Shareholding	37.81%	37.81%	38.97%	37.81%	38.97%	37.81%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/ Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	(b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	9,280,385	9,280,385	9,107,385	9,280,385	9,107,385	9,280,385
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	62.19%	62.19%	61.03%	62.19%	61.03%	62.19%

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2012
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	Nil
	Received during the quarter	7
	Disposed of during the quarter	7
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	Nil

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

(₹ in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/12/2012	Quarter Ended 30/09/2012	Quarter Ended 31/12/2011	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2012	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2011	Previous Year Ended 31/03/2012
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Segment Revenue						
	(a) Plastics	35,081.84	32,599.24	30,366.25	103,249.16	88,736.35	125,074.93
	(b) Lifestyle Furniture, Furnishings & Accessories	4,548.58	6,038.47	4,348.65	14,702.92	13,638.38	19,127.10
	Total	39,630.42	38,637.71	34,714.90	117,952.08	102,374.73	144,202.03
	Less: Inter Segment Revenue	363.27	375.81	153.10	1,052.97	460.28	741.24
	Net Income from Operations	39,267.15	38,261.90	34,561.80	116,899.11	101,914.45	143,460.79
2	Segment Results						
	(a) Plastics	2,251.99	2,586.67	2,938.24	8,192.91	8,844.16	12,217.54
	(b) Lifestyle Furniture, Furnishings & Accessories	(119.44)	56.54	(226.36)	(406.65)	(183.73)	(378.96)
	Total	2,132.55	2,643.21	2,711.88	7,786.26	8,660.43	11,838.58
	Less:						
	Finance Cost	1,121.33	946.65	828.89	3,200.24	2,887.19	4,015.50
	Other Un-allocable expenditure net of un-allocable income	264.29	351.93	223.44	925.60	456.81	717.65
	Total Profit before Tax	746.93	1,344.63	1,659.55	3,660.42	5,316.43	7,105.43
3	Capital Employed						
	[Segment Assets - Segment Liabilities]						
	(a) Plastics	69,823.67	66,841.15	61,524.81	69,823.67	61,524.81	64,843.43
	(b) Lifestyle Furniture, Furnishings & Accessories	9,215.94	8,990.03	9,847.39	9,215.94	9,847.39	9,726.07
	(c) Unallocable	(35,963.23)	(33,317.65)	(31,669.39)	(35,963.23)	(31,669.39)	(34,125.04)

Notes :

- (1) The above results which have been subjected to 'Limited Review' by the Auditors of the Company, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January, 2013.
- (2) Previous Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

By order of the Board
For Nilkamal Limited
Sd/-
Sharad V. Parekh
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai.
Date : 31st January, 2013

Visit us at : www.nilkamal.com, www.at-home.co.in
E-Mail for further information : finance@nilkamal.com

Nilkamal Moulding a Bright future
'@home' The Mega Home Store